from a prior fiscal year, other than days carried forward. 

(2) Beginning on July 1, 2024, fulltime employees may annually bank a maximum of four hundred (400) hours 
(equivalent of 50 eight-hour days) of PTO. 

(a) Fulltime employees may bank a maximum of four hundred fifty-six (456) hours (equivalent of 57 eight-
hour days) of PTO within the 2023-2024 fiscal year, due to the conversion to PTO. 

(C) If an employee leaves the college, they will be paid for unused PTO earned only in the current fiscal year of their 

departure, at a maximum of one hundred sixty (160) hours (equivalent of 20 eight-hour days), less any applicable